#### 11/02/2016 504078339

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4125006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KUAN-YING LU	12/21/2015
SHUSHUO WU	11/06/2015
LANCE HUSSEY	11/06/2015
HARNISH JANI	11/07/2015
GREG VANDERPOL	11/05/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZIH CORP.
Street Address:	3 OVERLOOK POINT
City:	LINCOLNSHIRE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60069

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29583093

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)955-4514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-793-2657

Email: docketing@zebra.com

**Correspondent Name:** ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (LEGACY)

Address Line 1: 3 OVERLOOK POINT

Address Line 4: LINCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151324US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. GLITTO
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Glitto/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2016

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=151324US01 - Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 040198 FRAME: 0272** 

source=151324US01 - Assignment#page2.tif	
source=151324US01 - Assignment#page3.tif	
source=151324US01 - Assignment#page4.tif	
source=151324US01 - Assignment#page5.tif	
source=151324US01 - Assignment#page6.tif	
source=151324US01 - Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 040198 FRAME: 0273

#### ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

# ZIH CORP.

3 Overlook Point Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "MEDIA CARTRIDGE"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
$\boxtimes$	Application No. <u>29/512,031</u> ; filed on <u>December 16, 2014</u>
	Application claims priority from Application No. , filed , and Application
	No, filed, all applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as
	the "application(s)":

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 6

Attorney Docket No 054054/452536

REEL: 040198 FRAME: 0274

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as the earliest priority date.

12/21/15	<u> Kuan - Yai</u>	ne lu
Date	Kuan-Ying Lu	
Witness:	Witness:	
(Typed Name)	(Typed Name)	
(Signature)	(Signature)	
Date:	Date:	
• OR •		
State of)		
County of		
	Public for said County and	
certify that Kuan-Ying Lu personally appeared execution of the foregoing instrument.	i octore me unis day and ac	knowledged the due
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of	, 2014.
(Official Seal)		
	Notary Public	
My commission expires	그는 그 경기에 가능된 소리에 함께 생각이다. 그림은 기가를 하는 것이 되었다면 하는 것이 되는 것이다.	

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 054054/452536

This Assignment is deemed to be eff	fective at least as early as the earliest priority date.
11/06.15	
Date	Shushuo Wu
Witness:	Witness:
(Typed Name)	(Typed Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
Date:	Date:
-OR - State of	
certify that Shushuo Wu personally appears execution of the foregoing instrument.	ary Public for said County and State, do hereby ed before me this day and acknowledged the due
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	(2) day of Abreeder, 2014.
(Official Seal)	Mr. an
My commission expires <u>April 20, 20</u> 3	Notary Public
	ANDREW JACK KAHRS S COMM. #2065190 S NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA U VENTURA COUNTY 1 My Commission Exp. Apr. 20, 2018

This Assignment is deemed to be o	effective at least as early as the earliest priority date.
11/06/15 Date	
Date /	Lance Hussey
Witness:	Witness:
(Typed Name)	(Typed Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
Date:	Date:
- OR -	
State of	
County of \\\\P\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
certify that Lance Hussey personally appo	lotary Public for said County and State, do hereby eared before me this day and acknowledged the due
execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this the	: <u>6th</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2015.
(Official Seal)	_Ou/2011
My commission expires <u>AN 201</u> 208	Notary Public
	ANDREW JACK KAHRS S COMM. #2065190 B NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA U VENTURA COUNTY My Commission Exp. Apr. 20, 2018

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as the earliest priority date.

11 07 2015	(10)
Date	Harnish Jani
Witness:	Witness:
(Typed Name)	(Typed Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
Date:	Date:
County of Los Augeles  I, Tavel Roua, a Notar certify that Harnish Jani personally appeared execution of the foregoing instrument.  Witness my hand and official seal, this the	before me this day and acknowledged the due
(Official Seal)	Yend
My commission expires 2/23/2019	Notary Public
JAVED BAVA Cornmission # 2098269 Notary Public - Galifornia Lus Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 23, 2019	

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as the earliest priority date.

11-5-15	
Date	Greg Vanderpol
Witness:	Witness:
(Typed Name)	(Typed Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
Date:	Date:
- OR -	
State of	
County of \$\darksquare{3} \darksquare{4} \darksquare{2}\$	na AHACheb
I,, a Notary certify that Greg Vanderpol personally appeare	Public for said County and State, do herebyed before me this day and acknowledged the du
execution of the foregoing instrument.	
Witness my hand and official scal, this the	day of, 2014.
(Official Scal)	The same of the sa
	Notary Public
My commission expires	·

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNO		CIVIL CODE § 1189
A notary public or other officer completing document to which this certificate is attached		
State of California	}	
County of DIANA &		
	. 4	Granna Natury Publice and Title of the Officer
Date  personally appeared	@ P.Y. ALAA V (III) Name(s) of Signer	101 PE1
who proved to me on the basis of sa subscribed to the within instrument and his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and or the entity upon behalf of which the pe	d acknowledged to me that hid that by his/her/their signatures	e/she/they executed the same in s) on the instrument the person(s),
		TY OF PERJURY under the laws rnia that the foregoing paragraph
AMPETEE L GERMAN Commission # 1990547 Hotsey Public - California Grange County My Commit - Espires Oct 5-7016		nd official seal.  ### Property of Motary Public ####################################
	ASSETTE L. GERMAN Conscience & 1990342 Notiny Public - Carlorals Ossaya County By Count, Expires Oct 5, 2018	
Place Notary Seal Above		
Though this section is optional, compi	TOPTIONAL  Teling this information can dete  ent of this form to an unintende	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: 27/2 Number of Pages: 2— Signer(s) C	// - 月39/点ルDocum Other Than Named Above:	ent Date: 11/5/35/5
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: (しょ) いかけい り Corporate Officer ゴ Title(s): Partner — Limited General ゴ Title(udual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conse	Individual	per — Title(s): Imited General Attomey in Fact Guardian or Conservator

> PATENT REEL: 040198 FRAME: 0280

Other:
Signer Is Representing:

**RECORDED: 11/02/2016** 

Other: Signer is Representing: